
 

 

ATTACHMENT A 
 

 
Innovative TDM Solutions 

Agreement No. C-0-2167 Fact Sheet 
 

1. May 22, 2020, Agreement No. C-0-2167, $378,641, approved by the  
Board of Directors (Board). 

 

 Agreement was executed July 1, 2020, with Innovative TDM Solutions to 
provide consulting services for the Average Vehicle Ridership (AVR) Program.  

 

 Two-year initial term effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022 with two, 
one-year option terms. 

 
2. May 23, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-0-2167, $189,380, pending 

approval by Board. 
 

 To exercise the first option term of the agreement to continue AVR services for 
a one-year term effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. 

 
Total commitment to Innovative TDM Solutions, after approval of Amendment No. 1 to 
Agreement No. C-0-2167: $568,021. 

 


