
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4124

Status:Type: Orange County Transportation
Authority Item

Passed

File created: In control:3/28/2022 Legislative and Communications Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/16/2022 6/27/2022

Title: Amendment to Agreement for Average Vehicle Ridership Services

Sponsors: Kristopher Hewkin, Maggie McJilton

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved and passedBoard6/27/2022 1

approved for the Board - ConsentLegislative and Communications
Committee

6/16/2022 1 Pass

Amendment to Agreement for Average Vehicle Ridership Services

As part of its responsibilities in the Regional Rideshare Partnership, the Orange County
Transportation Authority provides services that help employers comply with the South Coast Air
Quality Management District’s Rule 2202 - On-Road Motor Vehicle Mitigation Options, including
tracking average vehicle ridership services. On May 22, 2020, the Board of Directors approved an
agreement with Innovative TDM Solutions for a two-year initial term with two, one-year option terms
for average vehicle ridership services. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to exercise the first
option term effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No.
C-0-2167 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Innovative TDM Solutions, to
exercise the first option term in the amount of $189,380, effective July 1, 2022 through June 30,
2023, to provide average vehicle ridership services. This amendment will increase the maximum
obligation to a total contract value of $568,021.

.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

